
No: JSV ESI-EA-II.S/List of Sr. scale Stenographer and PA /2017:-73R- 6} 
To 

Subject: -

Himachal Pradesh 
Jal Shakti Vibhag 

1. The Engineer -in- Chief (Project) 
Fatehpur 

2. All the Chief Engineers, 
Working in Jal Shakti Vibhag H.P. 

Provisional seniority list of Personal Assistant in Jal Shakti Department 
in the Level-12 of the Pay Matrix i.e. Rs. 43000- 136000 as it stood on 
31.12.2024. 

The tentative Seniority list of Personal Assistant in the Level-12 of the 

Pay Matrix ie. Rs. 43000-136000 has been prepared in accordance with the instructions 

contained in the Department of Personnel to Government of H.P. vide letter No. PER (AP) C-F 
(1)-1/95 dated 27.5.96 and 4.9.1997. The provisional Seniority List of Personal Assistant is also 

uploaded on the departmental website i.e. http://hpiph.org. (sUhphc-in) 
It is, therefore, requested to please check-up the particulars entered in 

various columns of the Seniority list and intimate if there is any error/ omission. The objections 

so received against the seniority assigned, the representations along with other service 
particulars/ documents may please be sent to this office within a period of one month positively 

from the issue of this letter for consideration. The representation may please be got scrutinized 

properly after reference to the services record and it may further be noted that in case no such 
representation is received in this office within stipulated period, the aforesaid provisional 
seniority list shall be treated as final as on 31.12.2024. 

The receipt of this letter may please be acknowledged. 

DA: - Download from http:l/hpiph.org 
VSV.hp.nie- in. 

Copy is forwarded for information & necessary action to: 

7. Guard file. 

Engineer-in-Chief 
Jal Shakti Vibhag 

Tuti Kandi Shimla-5 

1. The Private Secretary to worthy Engineer-in- Chief, JSV, Head Office Shimla.5. 
2. The Managing Director- cum- CEO Jal Prabadhan Nigam Ltd. Shimla. 
3. The Superintending Engineer (Works) Head Office Shimla-5. 

6. The Private Secretary to the Engineer-in Chief. 

4. The Superintending Engineers (P&I) Unit-l & Il| Head Ofice Shimla-5. 
5. All the Head of Branches in Head Office Shimla-5. 

Dated:- o% 

Registrar, 
Jal Shakti Vibhag 
Tuti Kandi Shimla-5 
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Provisional Seniority list of Personal Assistant in the Level-12 of the pay Matrix i.e. Rs. 43000- 136000 as it stood as on 31.12.2024 Name of official 
SISh. Smt. 
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|Suresh Kumar (SC)l05.04.66 

Kuldeep Chand 

Uttam Chand (SC) 23.04.66 

Ram Lal Sharma 

Rajender Paul (SC) 24.04.67 

Prithi Singh 

D.O.B. 

Seema Chauhan 

Manju (ST) 

Dev Raj 

15.03.66 

17.02.70 

12.05.73 

24.04.76 

05.06.71 

16.01.76 

D.O.A. in the 

Deptt. 

11.03.87 

22.08.87 

01.06.88 

06.06.88 

26.04.02 

08.07.02 

06.06.02 

12.04.02 

|30.09.08 

Date Prom. ofQualification 
P.A 

5 

25.02.19 

|09.08.19 

|27.04.20 

27.04.20 

29.04.21 

30.06.23 

|30.06.23 

30.06.23 

03.12.24 

10th 

B.A 

10th 

Hr.Sec. 

B.A/PGDCA 

10+2 

B.A 

B.A 

6 

B.A 

Confirmati Toffice where working 
on 

7 

12.09.97 

01.06.91 

8 

Chief Engineer (DZ) 
Dharamshala 
|Engineer-in-Chief (P) 
Mandi 

Engineer-in-Chief, Head 
Office Shimla 
Head Office Shimla 

Chief Engineer (DZ) 
Dharamshala 

Chief Engineer (MZ) Mandi Retired as PS on 
30.04.24 
|Working as PS 

Engineer-in-Chief, Head 
Office Shimla 

Chief Engineer (PMU) 
Mandi 

Remarks 

Chief Engineer (HZ) 
Hamirpur 

9 

Retired as PS on 
30.04.24 
Retired as PS on 
31.03.24 

|Working as PA 

|Working as PA 

|Working as PA 

|Working as PA 

Working as PA 

Engineer-in- Chief 
Jal Shakti Vibhag 
Tuti K¡ndi Shimla-5 
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